## BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY COUNCIL STATE OF WYOMING

FILED
Jim P DEC 0 1 2009
Jim Ruby, Executive Secretary Environmental Quality Council

IN THE MATTER OF: Mullinax Concrete Services Co. Limited Mining Operation Application TFN 5 4/123	) ) )	DOCKET NO. 09-4602	Quality Council
1110 5 4/125	,		

## ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Anthony T. Wendtland hereby enters his appearance in the above-captioned matter as counsel for Mullinax Concrete Services Company.

DATED this 30<sup>th</sup> day of November 2009.

WENDTLAND & WENDTLAND, LLP

Anthony T. Wendtland WSB 5-2468 Attorney for Mullinax Concrete Company 2161 Coffeen Ave., Suite 301

Sheridan, WY 82801 (307) 673-4696

(307) 673-4898 (fax)

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Anthony T. Wendtland, attorney for the Defendant in the above-entitled and numbered case do hereby certify that on the 30<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2009, I caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing Entry of Appearance served by U.S. First Class Mail and by electronic mail to the following:

John Boal, Chairman Environmental Quality Cuncil 122 West 25<sup>th</sup> Street, Rm 1714 Herschler Building Cheyenne, WY 82002

John Corra Director, DEQ 122 West 25<sup>th</sup> Street Herschler Building Cheyenne, WY 82002 jcorra@wyo.gov

John Burbridge Assistant Attorney General Attorney General's Office 123 Capitol Building 200 W. 24th Street Cheyenne, WY 82002 jburb1@state.wy.us

Larry Ligocki
Mullinax Concrete Service, Co
Mullinax Concrete & Service, Co.
615 Fort Road
P.O. Box 2044
Sheridan, WY 82801
lligocki@fiberpipe.net

Anthony Wendtland